
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: ESTABLISHMENT-III BRANCH 

ROOM NO.222, OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054 

F.No DE.3(24)/E-III/Promotion/2023/ 1404 	 Dated• c291,10Seli4 

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification to corrigendum no. DE.3(24)/E-III/Promotion/2023/301-307 dated 
31/07/2024, the content may be read as under: 

SI Name & Emp Earlier Promoted Posting 	Id Earlier School 
no. Id. promoted 

post 
post & date Allotted 

School 
may 	be 
read as 

01.  Nirupma 
Sharma, 
20233677 

TGT 
(English) 

TGT 
(Maths) 

20230617 
& 
20/10/2023 

Deoli-SKV 
(Bachhan 
Prasad)- 

Badarpur, 
No.3-
GGSSS- 

1923042 1925248 

Also, 	Designation 	of 	Bhawna 	Arora, 	(SI 	no.3), 	in 	promotion 	order 	no. 	DE.3(24)/E- 
III/Promotion/2023/1261-1268 dated 29/07/2024, may be read as Assistant Teacher Nursery, instead of 
Assistant Teacher Primary. Further, she has been granted an extension of 15 days (till 05.09.2024), to 
join her allotted school, in order no DE.3(24)/E-III/Promotion/2023/301-307 dated 31/07/2024. 

Rest of the contents of the said orders will remain unchanged. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
ESTABLISHMENT-III 

F. No. DE.3 (24)/E-III/Promotion/2023/ 1404 
	

Dated: ,„9.._0/0V)----t 

Copy to: - 
1. P.A. to the Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi. 
2. P.A. to Addl. Director (Admin.), Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi. 
3. The Director (Education), Municipal Corporation Delhi, 15th Floor, Dr. S.P. 

Mukherjee Civic Centre, Jawaharlal Lal Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002 
4. D.A. (Sty)/E-III), DoE for further necessary action. 
5. In-Charge (Computer Cell), Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi with 

the direction to upload the order on the website of this department. 
6. Guard File. 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
ESTABLISHMENT-III 


	Page 1

